504501488 08/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4548192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504401672

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACCELERATED BIOSCIENCES CORP.	05/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCELERATED BIOSCIENCES CORP.			
Street Address:	5845 AVENIDA ENCINAS			
Internal Address:	SUITE 130			
City:	CARLSBAD			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92008			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14840970
Application Number:	15363101
Application Number:	15240190
Application Number:	14952023
Patent Number:	7642091
Patent Number:	7892534
Patent Number:	8163553
Patent Number:	9574173
Patent Number:	8497120
Patent Number:	9335322
Patent Number:	9457053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300 Email: jholland@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

PATENT

504501488 REEL: 043279 FRAME: 0971

Address Line 4: PAL	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44980-700			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAN LIU			
SIGNATURE:	/SHAN LIU/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017			

Total Attachments: 2

source=Accelerated Bio 44980 CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE#page1.tif

source=Change of Address 2017#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043279 FRAME: 0972

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

FORMER ADDRESS:

Accelerated BioSciences Corp. 1769 1st Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

CURRENT ADDRESS:

Accelerated BioSciences Corp. 5845 Avenida Encinas, Suite 130 Carlsbad, CA 92008

Dated: August 14, 2017 By: /SHAN LIU/

Shan Liu

Patent Agent Reg. No. 67,718

PATENT REEL: 043279 FRAME: 0973



State of California **Secretary of State**

Statement of Information

(Foreign Corporation) FEES (Filing and Disclosure): \$25.00. If this is an amendment, see instructions.

IMPORTANT - READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM

1. CORPORATE NAME ACCELERATED BIOSCIENCES CORP.

RECORDED: 06/07/2017

FN02345 **FILED**

In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY-31 2017

2. CALIFORNIA CORPORATE	NUMBER	C3604005		This Space for Filin	g Use Only			
No Change Statement (Not applicable if agent address of	record is a P.O. Box ad	ldress. See ins	tructions.)				
3. If there have been any changes to the information contained in the last Statement of Information filed with the California Secretary of State, or no statement of information has been previously filed, this form must be completed in its entirety. If there has been no change in any of the information contained in the last Statement of Information filed with the California Secretary of State, check the box and proceed to Item 13.								
Complete Addresses for	r the Following (Do not abbrevia	te the name of the city. I	tems 4 and 5 car	nnot be P.O. Boxes.)				
4. STREET ADDRESS OF PRI 5845 AVENIDA ENCINAS	INCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE S, SUITE 130, CARLSBAD, CA	92008	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
	INCIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE IN CALIFO S, SUITE 130, CARLSBAD, CA	,	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
6. MAILING ADDRESS OF TH	E CORPORATION, IF DIFFERENT THA	N ITEM 4	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
	addresses of the Following Of er, the preprinted titles on this form		n must list these	three officers. A comparable	title for the specific			
7. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE YUTA LEE 5845 AVE	ER/ ADDRESS NIDA ENCINAS, SUITE 130, CA	ARLSBAD, CA 92008	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
8. SECRETARY DANIELLE RENEE RUDG	ADDRESS OLPH 420 E 54TH STREET :	#609, NEW YORK, NY	CITY 10022	STATE	ZIP CODE			
9. CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICE YUTA LEE 5845 AVEN	R/ ADDRESS NIDA ENCINAS, SUITE 130, CA	ARLSBAD, CA 92008	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
Agent for Service of Process If the agent is an individual, the agent must reside in California and Item 11 must be completed with a California street address, a P.O. Box address is not acceptable. If the agent is another corporation, the agent must have on file with the California Secretary of State a certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505 and Item 11 must be left blank.								
10. NAME OF AGENT FOR SEF	RVICE OF PROCESS							
	ENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN C	ALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVID	UAL CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
5845 AVENIDA ENCINAS	S, SUITE 130, CARLSBAD, CA	92008						
Type of Business								
12. DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF E	BUSINESS OF THE CORPORATION							
13. THE INFORMATION CONTA	AINED HEREIN IS TRUE AND CORREC	iT.						
05/31/2017 YUTA	A LEE	CEO						
	E/PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLET	ING FORM T	TITLE	SIGNATURE				
SI-350 (REV 01/2013)				APPROVED BY SI	ECRETARY OF STATE			

PATENT REEL: 043279 FRAME: 0974